PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 30, 2023

The Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, met in regular session pursuant to adjournment. Present: Chairman Casey Callanan, Vice Chairwoman Lori Meacham Ginapp, Supervisor Chris Watts and various members of the public.

Chairman Callanan convened the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to approve today's agenda and minutes for the October 23, 2023 special session and the October 23, 2023 regular session. Motion passed unanimously.

Public comment session was held.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to approve claims. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to approve the payroll register for period ending 10/19/2023. Motion passed unanimously.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to authorize Rodney McKinney to conduct field review on the following drainage district:

wing drainage district.		
	Work Order Number	2023102401
	Drainage District:	31
	Reported By:	Rodney McKinney
	Problem:	Sinkhole

Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to abate taxes on 07-03-351-019-00 in the amount of \$214. Motion passed unanimously.

County Engineer Billings provided an update.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to approve financial support for Child Care Works initiative. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to approve Personnel Policy 7.11- Seatbelt Policy, Personnel Policy 2.08- Probation Period, and Title VI Plan. Motion passed unanimously.

Meacham Ginapp moved with Watts seconding, to adjourn at 10:12 a.m. Motion passed unanimously.

Various tabulations, reports, correspondence and other documents that were presented at today's meeting are placed on file with the supplemental minutes.

Chairman Casey M. Callanan Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Adam V. Wedmore, Auditor
Cerro Gordo County